DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/29/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G197	B. WING		03/27/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD GROUP HOME			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2220 ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28215		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	1	
W 460	FOOD AND NUTRITI CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1 Each client must rece well-balanced diet ind specially-prescribed of) vive a nourishing, sluding modified and	W 460	Please see attacked Plan. Correction	of 05/13/19	
	Based on observation interview the facility for	not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and ailed to assure specifically a followed for 1 of 4 sampled ing is:				
	staff assisting clients dinner meal of rice, n chicken pieces serve observations reveale serving ladle to scool approximately 3-4 cu Review of the dinner clients with a 1500 ca cup of rice with their	ps of rice onto his plate. menu for 03/26/19 revealed alorie diet were to receive 3/4 meal. Client #4 was nself significantly more than		RECEIVED APR 1 6 2019 DHSR NH L & C Black Mountain / WR		
ABORATOPY	revealed an individual 7/2/18 for client #4. physician's orders dated a 1500 calorie choppereview of the ISP revealed 5/14/18 which #4 was approximated weight. Continued renutritional assessme gained 22 lbs. in the weight of 224 lbs. in 2017, and a weight of 2/2/18/2/19/2/19/2/19/2/19/2/19/2/19/2/1	for client #4 on 3/27/19 al support plan (ISP) dated Review of the ISP revealed sted 4/28/18 and 11/28/18 for ed diet for client #4. Further ealed a nutritional evaluation indicated at that time client y 56 lbs. over his ideal body eview of the 5/14/18 nt revealed client #4 had past 3 years, with a current 2018, a weight of 216 lbs. in f 202 lbs. in 2016. Further		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/29/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G197	B. WING	marries de sesses est estat a como a concession de la como de la c	03/2	7/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2220 ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28215			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 474	"current BMI for clien obesity status." Sub nutritional assessmenthe following recommon portion control of a 1st daily, using Mainstay weight monthly, need Interview with the quaprofessional (QIDP) amanager on 3/27/19 specific diet for client ordered by the physic Mainstay menu for all MEAL SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(b)(2). Food must be served developmental level of the served in a form considered by the physic interview, The facility served in a form considered pomental level (#4). The finding is: Observations conduction of the served in a form considered physical process approby staff. Continued of meal revealed client pieces with his fork a sizes. Further observations conductions are successively staff.	all assessment stated at #4 of 40.8 reveals class II sequent review the at dated 5/14/18 revealed bendations: "follow closely 500 calorie chopped diet menu" and "monitor client's all sweight loss." alified intellectual disabilities and the group home confirmed a 1500 calorie #4 should be followed as cian and as directed by the I meals and all snacks. 2)(iii) I in a form consistent with the of the client. and record review, and a failed to assure food was	W 46	Please see stacked P of Correction	lan	05/13/19

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/29/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G197	B. WING			03/:	27/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2220 ST. JOHN'S CHURCH ROAD CHARLOTTE, NC 28215				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 474	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W					

Provider Plan of Correction for VOCA-St. John's Church Group Home 2220 St. John's Church Road

Charlotte, NC 28215 Provider # 34G197

Date of Annual On-Site Survey: March 26-27, 2019

Page 1 of 2

RECEIVED

APR 1 6 2019

DHSR NH L & C Black Mountain / WRO

W460

FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES

CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1)

Each client must receive a nourishing, well-balanced diet including modified and specially-prescribed diets.

Community Alternatives of NC, specifically the St. John's Group Home, ensure everyone receives a nourishing, well-balanced diet including modified and specially-prescribed diets.

The Clinical Supervisor will retrain all staff on consumer #4's diet orders. Training will also include, but not be limited to, ensuring consumer #4's food is chopped, following individual diet orders, and portion control as identified on the menu. Serving utensils will be purchased to ensure appropriate portion control for all individuals during mealtime. The Clinical Supervisor will also review consumer #4's formal training objectives to ensure there is a formal training objective to increase his exercise and overall physical activity. The Clinical Supervisor will ensure staff are trained on methodology and frequency of data collection prior to implementation.

The Residential Manager will conduct mealtime observations 3 x weekly to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped, and portions served are per his diet order. The Clinical Supervisor will conduct mealtime observations 2 x weekly to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped, and portions served are per his diet order. The Program Manager will conduct mealtime observations during monthly site reviews to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped, and portions served are per his diet order.

Person Responsible: Clinical Supervisor, Residential Manager, Program Manager

Date to Be Completed: 05.13.19

W474

MEAL SERVICES

CFR(s): 483.480(b)(2)(iii)

Food must be served in a form consistent with the developmental level of the client.

Community Alternatives of NC, specifically the St. John's Group Home, will ensure food is served in a form consistent with the developmental level of the individuals.

The Clinical Supervisor will retrain all staff on consumer #4's diet orders to include serving his food in a chopped consistency. During all mealtimes, staff will ensure consumer #4's food is chopped into bite size pieces.

The Residential Manager will conduct mealtime observations 3 x weekly to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped into bite size pieces per his diet order. The Clinical Supervisor will conduct mealtime observations 2 x weekly to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped into bite size pieces per his diet order. The Program Manager will conduct

Provider Plan of Correction for VOCA-St. John's Church Group Home 2220 St. John's Church Road Charlotte, NC 28215
Provider # 34G197
Date of Annual On-Site Survey: March 26-27, 2019

Page 2 of 2

mealtime observations during monthly site reviews to ensure consumer #4's food is chopped into bite size pieces per his diet order.

The Residential Manager will conduct observations 3 x weekly to ensure the training is implemented and documented as prescribed. The QIDP will conduct weekly observations to ensure the training is implemented and documented as prescribed. The Program Manager will conduct observations during monthly site reviews to ensure the training is implemented and documented as prescribed.

Person Responsible: Clinical Supervisor, Residential Manager, Program Manager Date to Be Completed: 05.13.19